(a) Completion of a dental assisting education program accredited 

by the Commission on Dental Accreditation (CODA); or
(b) Obtain the Dental Assisting National Board (DANB) certified 

dental assistant credential, earned through pathway II, which in-
cludes:

(i) A minimum of ((three thousand five hundred)) 3,500 hours of 
experience as a dental assistant within a continuous ((twenty-four 
through forty-eight)) 24 through 48-month period;

(ii) Employer-verified knowledge in areas as specified by DANB;
(iii) Passage of DANB certified dental assistant examination;